



April 15, 2021

*\*Revised April 30, 2021*

Kevin Sanders  
Construction Project Manager  
San Mateo-Foster City School District  
1170 Chess Drive  
Foster City, CA 94044

Via E-Mail: [ksanders@smfc.k12.ca.us](mailto:ksanders@smfc.k12.ca.us)

**Subject: New Elementary School in Foster City 01-117111  
1050 Shell Boulevard, Foster City, CA 94044  
CEL #10-35272PW  
Contract Addendum Request**

Dear Kevin:

As you are aware, Consolidated Engineering Laboratories (CEL) has exceeded our contract amount for materials testing and construction inspection services for the **New Elementary School in Foster City 01-117111 project, located in Foster City, California**. Kindly amend our contract amount so we can complete our scope of work for the District.

In summary:

- Existing budget \$155,888.90
- Additional Services Request \$ 71,013.96
- Total new contract \$226,593.49

Itemized quantities follow.

Note that our original budget estimate proposal dated August 24, 2018 included pricing for a Covered Walkway (\$19,088.80) and Lunch Shelter (\$14,684.10) that were not included in our contract amount. AC Paving was also a significant contributor to this budget increase.

Thank you for giving CEL the opportunity to be a part of your project team. We are committed to providing our clients the very best service possible to fulfill their testing and inspection needs, and are eager to prove this commitment to you. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,  
**CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING LABORATORIES**

William K. Cale  
Senior Project Manager

New Elementary School in Foster City 01-117111			
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	RATE	TOTAL
Existing Contract Budget			\$ 155,888.90
Billed or Allocated through April 9, 2021			\$ 190,563.05
<b>Additional Services Request</b>			
Deficiency from above			\$ 34,674.15
Baserock Placement	40.00	\$ 147.42	\$ 5,896.80
Asphaltic Concrete Placement	40.00	\$ 147.42	\$ 5,896.80
Compaction Testing	40.00	\$ 92.82	\$ 3,712.80
Sampling & Tagging Reinforcing Steel	8.00	\$ 70.98	\$ 567.84
Rebar Tensile & Bend Tests	6.00	\$ 70.98	\$ 425.88
Batch Plant Inspections	16.00	\$ 70.98	\$ 1,135.68
ACI Concrete Sampling Technician (2 pours)	16.00	\$ 70.98	\$ 1,135.68
Concrete Compression Tests	15.00	\$ 21.84	\$ 327.60
Sample Pickups (per trip)	2.00	\$ 70.98	\$ 141.96
CMU Coring (ball walls)	8.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00
CMU Coring (helper)	8.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00
CMU Core Compression	3.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
CMU Core Shear	3.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
Field Welding Inspections	80.00	\$ 87.36	\$ 6,988.80
Miscellaneous Inspections (anchors, etc.)	40.00	\$ 70.98	\$ 2,839.20
Project Engineering and Management	1.00	7%	\$ 4,645.77
<b>TOTAL ADDITIONAL SERVICES</b>			<b>\$ 71,013.96</b>
<b>TOTAL NEW CONTRACT</b>			<b>\$ 226,902.86</b>